Karuk Tribe of California



Administrative Office 64236 Second Ave. • P.O. Box 1016 Happy Camp, CA 96039 (530) 493-1600 Fax (530) 493-5322 Happy Camp Health Services 38 Park Way • P.O. Box 1016 Happy Camp, CA 96039 (530) 493-5257 Fax (530) 493-5270

Higher Education Grant Eligibility Requirements

- Student must be an enrolled Karuk Tribal member.
- Student must be pursuing an AA, AS, BA, or BS degree.
- > No funding is available for Graduate Students as per BIA regulations.
- Students must be enrolled full-time. Defined as 12 units or more.
- Students must maintain a 2.0 Grade Point Average.
- They must remain in good standing with the educational institution they attend.
- Students are not eligible for grants from the Education Department of the Karuk Tribe of California if they are in default with the Tribe for any loan.
- Students must reapply for education grants each school year.
- Grant payments are sent directly to the school only after all the following paperwork is completed: Grant application, Financial Needs Assessment, a copy of student's class schedule and Karuk Tribal enrollment verification.
- ➢ Grant applications are due August 1, 2007.